- - L R T i SN T | TR e

OPERATORS MANUAL

G2500, G2505
. SNOWBLOWER
FOR TRACTOR MODELS G3200, G4200, G4200H, G5200H

;;r_ 0060




' Gafety [Messages IniThis Manual' When,.You

- See This Symbol Carefully Read The Message'

:That Follows and Be Alert To.The-Po :
sonal Injury Or Deatt

[F THIS MACHINE IS USED BY AN EMPLOYEE OR IS
LOANED OR RENTED, MAKE ABSOLUTELY CERTAIN
THAT THE OPERATOR(S), PRIOR TO OPERATING:

1. IS INSTRUCTED IN SAFE AND PROPER USE.

9. REVIEWS AND UNDERSTANDS THE MANUAL(S)
PERTAINING TO THE MACHINE.

751253

- BEFORE STARTING ENGINE

- STUDY OPERATOR’'S MANUAL SAFETY MESSAGES
- READ ALL SAFETY SIGNS ON MACHINE
- CLEAR THE AREA OF OTHER PERSONS

| LEARN & PRACTICE SAFE USE OF
- CONTROLS BEFORE OPERATING

LA

oN 1223&3?5535'5'“"’ TO UNDERSTAND ANO FOLLOW MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS

OPERATOA. S ATION, SERVICE, AND TO OBSERVE PERTINENT LAWS AND REGULATIONS.
: < AND SERVICE MANUALS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM YOUR EQUIPMENT DEALER.

SR——




o

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Safety Messages ...........covvvvnrinreneness 45
VDRI i e i s i o i e 5, 68 500 6
Operating Procedure ...................cccouu.. 7
Operating Controliad, & #vu i i xa s wavsi b e s 7
Tire Chains and Rear Weight . .................... 7
Preparing for Snow Removal..................... 8
Methods of Snow Removal ...................... 8
SNow CONdmiBne » i adiiah o toirvsrnesn v b 8
AdSINents: - e il Bt o 9-10
Assembly vt s s Ml e s "
Installabion o S B i e s 11-13
Maintenance ..o i s i v i e e e 14
Removing the Snowblower . .................... 14
Parts Assembly Foninis cmiarr sl Se s A 16

10-83-RP-1725




SAFETY MESSAGES

IMPORTANT: The safety messages contained in this manuai
are to be used together. with the Safety Messages gpp.m,,,f
jin the tractor operator’s: :manual.:Be sure_to review both hi
pcratlng ‘xthe: tracto tnowblowo z




IMPORTANT: Always install new decals whenever
the old decals are destroyed, lost,
painted over or illegible. When
individual parts are replaced that have
decals attached, be sure to install a
new decal with the new part. Re-
placement decals are available from
your Kubota Dealer.

2 PROPERTY WHEN OPERATING THIS MABHINE.
5 KEEP HANDS AND FEET AWAY FROM AL

e



;amm e e =~

INTRODUCTION

This Operator's Manual is for the Models G2500 and Read this manual before operating your $NOWblowg,

owblower. This Operator’s Manual includes:
(2505 Sn See your KUBOTA dealer for parts or repairg,
fety Rules _
e The words “Right", “Left”, “Front”, and “Regy
used in this manual indicate directions when yo,, areaa:

(b) Installation Procedure :
the operator’s seat in the normal operating position

(¢) Operating Procedure
p NOTE: Kubota Tractor reserves the right to make e

(d) Adjustments proyements in dgsign or changes in specifi.
cations at any time without incurring any

(e) Maintenance obligation to install them on unitsg Préeviously
sold.

LIFT LEVER

CHUTE DEFLECTOR

~ FIGURE 1 Model G5200 Tractor with Snowblower
5 and Tire Chains.

~ ATTACHMENT APPLICATION CHART

Size o ~ TRACTOR MODEL
38" (965mm)  G5200H, G4200H, G4200, G3200

48" (1220 mm) G5200H, G4200H, G4200




OPERATING PROCEDURE

P 1. Whenever possible, discharge snow downwind.

2. Do not attempt to remove ice or hard packed
frozen snow.

3. Always overlap each pass slightly to assure com-
plete snow removal.

4. Use extreme care when freeing a frozen or stuck
auger or chute. Always turn off the tractor first.

5. I tractor is equipped with Hydraulic Lift, do not
apply down pressure to the snowblower.

OPERATING CONTROLS

ATTACHMENT DRIVE CLUTCH CRANK FOR THE DISCHARGE CHUTE

The snowblower is started and stopped with the at- The discharge chute is rotated by turning the crank.

tachment drive clutch lever. This determines the direction of the discharged snow.

See your tractor Operator’s Manual for correct use of

your tractor controls. DEFLECTOR FOR THE DISCHARGE CHUTE

ATTACHMENT LIFT LEVER The deflector angle is changed by loosening the wing
nuts and tilting it to the desired position and tightening

The snowblower is raised and lowered with the attach- the wing nuts. This controls the distance the snow is

ment lift lever, blown.

TIRE CHAINS AND REAR WEIGHTS

The use of tire chains and wheel weights, are
recommened for snow removal operation. The extra
traction resufting gives the tractor operator maneuver-
ability in handling heavy snow removal jobs. Wheel

@ weights are sold by your dealer and are not included
with the snowblower.




i

o

PREPARING FOR SNOW REMOVAL

To becomse familiar with the controls, operate the
tractor and snowblower in a clear area befqre r:—
moving snow. The more familiar you.becomg vtnth the
snowblower the baetter results you will have in its use.

A light coat of wax applied to the inside surfaces of the
discharge chute and deflector will help to prevent
snow and slush from sticking. The inside of chgte and
deflector should be waxed several times during the
snow removal season. Use any good qommgrcnal
grade of paste wax or spray silicone which is available
from your dealer or from your local hardware store.

Allow ample engine warm up time before starting
snow removal.

‘one ather than the operator to

ride on the tract 5

Best results are obtaiged when snow is removed 5
soon as possible after it falls. ]
Check each item covered in Fhe " Adjustments”
Maintenance’’ sections of this manual beforg 0
ting the snowblower.

CAUTION: Disen
attachment drive  chy
starting .engin

transporting ‘the:

and
pera-

METHODS OF SNOW REMOVAL

A definite pattern of operation is required to thorough-
ly clean the snow area. This pattern will avoid a se-
cond removal of snow and avoid blowing snow to
right and left, as on long driveway, it is advantageous
to start in the middle. See Figure 2. Work from one
end to the opposite end blowing snow to both sides
without changing direction of discharge chute. If

SNOW REMOVED TO EITHER SIDE

FINISH

i o \\wow REMOVED TO EITHER SIDE

temperature, and surface conditions.

. latedto the
. ume and distance,
~ Mhrottle settings will increase fuel economy but redues

 FIGURE2

snow can only be blown to one side of the driveway,
start on the opposite side. See Figure 3. At the end of
each pass, rotate chute to opposite side for the return
pass. At the end of each succeeding pass, rotate
chute to opposite side to maintain direction of throw
into the same area.

NO SNOW PILED ON LEFT SIDE
START ON LEFT SIDE

s,

™~ _ROTATE CHUTE TO OPPOSITE SIDE

)
e
SNOW REMOVED TO RIGHT SIDE ONLY

FIGURE 3

SNOW CONDITIONS

~ Snow removal conditions vary so gfeatly from the first

light fluffy snowfall to wet or heavy snow that opera-

. ting instructions must be flexible. The operator must

Operate according to depth of snow, wind direction,

- The auger speed and blowing distance are directly re- L
speed. For maximum removal vol-

maintain high engine RPM (three-
ned throttie), Operating at lower

the blowing distance. Always operate the tractor in
low range for safe and efficient snow removal. The
speed control pedal or gear shift should be operated t
provide a ground speed most compatible with
snow removal conditions.

In extremely deep snow, raise snowblower into trans-
port and remove top layer first. Lower the snowblower

1o the ground and repeat process to remove the ba-

ance of snow. Working with repeated passes int® and
out of drifts will eventually move even the d
snow piles. i : .

()




~ earth or gravel.

SKID

SHOES ™ .

DEFLECTOR

CUTTING
EDGE

L’

FIGURE 4

ADJUSTMENTS

SKID SHOES
The skid shoes have slotted mounting holes for adjust-

ment. Use the following procedure to change the skid
shoe height:

(a) Raise the snowblower. Shut off the engine.

(b) Place blocking under the snowblower cutting
edge.

{c) Loosen the bolts and raise or lower the skid shoes
to the desired height,

(d) Tighten the bolts.

Skid shoes raised: Snowblower cutting edge very
close to surface. Use on smooth cement or asphalt

i surfaces. -

- Skid shoes lowered: Snowblower cutting edge raised

above the surface. Use on uneven surfaces such as

When the leading edges of the skid shoes wear, place
the left skid shoe on the right side and the right skid
shoe on the left side.

The skid shoes can be raised past the cutting edge by
installing them with the offset to the outside. This will
permit the cutting edge to be in contact with the
ground surface. Use this method only when clearing
hard level concrete or asphalt areas.

DEFLECTOR

The deflector has a slotted hole on each side for ad-
justment. To change the angle of the deflector, loosen
the large wing nuts, tilt the deflector to the desired
angle and tighten the large wing nuts.

Deflector tiited upward: Snow is blown higher and
further from the tractor,

Deflector tilted downward: Snow is blown lower and
closer to the tractor.

CUTTING EDGE

The cutting edge can be reversed when the leading
edge wears down.



'5",‘_", S - -~ = o - - : :
| A

e S

DRIVE CHAIN ADJUSTMENT

The chain has the proper tension when the lower
strand has between 3/8'' (10 mm) and 1/2" (12 mm)
slack. Make this measurement when depressing the
strand midway between the sprockets. Use ““‘normal”’
finger pressure.

The chain will become progressively tighter by moving
the bearing mounting bolts from holes “C" to holes
“B" to holes “A". If the chain is too loose and the
adjustment bolts are in holes "*A”’, remove the special
half link from the chain and move the adjustment bolts

to holes “C"".

FIGURE 5 Chain Adjustment

AUGER
ASSEMBLY

CHUTE
i : CRANK

SKID

; SHOE

: 65:3 CRANK
EXHAUST -~ SUPPORT
DEFLECTOR ///

i e

GEAR
BOX
BRACKET

I

SPRING

A 3 MNP v i T 0 e

- MOUNTING
- BAR




ASSEMBLY

CHUTE AND
DEFLECTOR

@ 1. Remove the components from the box. Check for
- damage or missing parts.

2. Install the skid shoes with the round head bolts.
Insert the bolts from the inside with the flat
washer, lockwasher and nut on the outside.

Install the skid shoes in their “‘down’ position if
the snowblower will be used on a gravel area.

Install the skid shoes in their “up”’ position if the
snowblower will be used on a cement or blacktop

area.

3. Apply a light coating of grease to the outside of
the discharge spout on the auger housing.

4. Place the chute over the discharge spout and
engage the base ring notches with the crank

spiral. SHOE
5. Install two of the chute guides on the sides with FIGURE 7
the round head of the bolt to the inside. Install the
front chute guide with the nut to the inside. NOTE: Check to make certain the three
guides are square with the chute base ring
6. Apply a light coating of grease to both sides of the to prevent the chute from binding when
notched chute base ring. turning the crank.
:g@ INSTALLATION e

1. Locate the tractor on a smooth and level surface.

Check tires for equal and recommended
pressures.

2. Remove the front guard from the tractor PTO.

3. Remove the original bracket that holds PTO clutch
spring. Install the tab provided and use the original
bolt and hole. Connect the PTO Clutch spring.

4, Attach the monting bar to the tractor frame with
the bar facing rearward and downward and the
locating plate to left side. Install 4 bolts each side
from the inside out. Secure with nuts, Do not
tighten at this time.

SPRING
TAB

FIGURE 8

-11-




MOUNTING
BAR

MOUNTING
NOTCHES i

SPLINED % Zp)
SHAFT % l

FIGURE 9
' 5. Install the belt on the gear box pulley. Turn the 7. See Figure 10. Insert the bushings into the
belt so the flat side passes the nut. snowblower mounting holes. Align the
snowblower with the mounting bracket and
NOTE: The belt must be installed before mounting secure with the bolts provided.

bracket is installed on the tractor.
8. Connect the chute crank to the crank spiral by

i 6. See Figure 9. Apply a small amount of anti-seize aligning the open ends of each loop and rotating m
compound to the splines to permit easier removal. the loop of the chute crank onto the loop of the
Loosen the bolts securing the gear box to the crank spiral.

bracket (if not already loose). Align the splines.
Slip the bracket into position with notches over
the mounting bar. Install the clevis pins in the
mounting hotes from the inside and secure with
the hair pins.

it e

. NOTE; Tighten the bolts securing the gear box to the
e bracket and the 8 bolts securing the mounting
bar to the tractor frame.

L5 BUSHING
- ik FIGURE 11

 ANDBOLT
/ 9. Thread the handile end of the chute crank through
et the hole in the crank support on the lift arm. f

~ 10. Secure the crank support to the outside of the
flattened end of the lift pipe with the two bolts =
- provided. e o

FIGURE10 o




Y
CRANK /fﬂéi\

68 SUPPORT

FIGURE 12 s

Q

11. Place one plain washer next to the cotter pin and
slide the lift arm through one lift bracket.

12. Place the second plain washer on the lift arm and
slide the lift arm through the second lift bracket.

13. Push the washers tight on either side of the right
lift bracket and secure with the safety pin.

LIFT
| L~ LEVER

 ADAPTOR
BRACKET

FRONT

" FIGURE 13 Lift Arm Adaptor

.13-

EXHAUST
. DEFLECTOR

14. Attach the adapter to the tractor lift lever and with
the bolts facing forward 5 inches down from the
top of the flat stock.

15. Raise or lower the tractor lift lever to align the hole
in the lift arm with the lug on the lift lever. Secure
with a plain washer and safety pin.

16. Raise snowblower into transport position and
install the drive belt on the snowblower pulley.

NOTE: The snowblower must be in the raised position
to remove or install the belt from the snow-
blower puiley.

The mounting bracket must be removed from
the tractor to replace the belt on the gear box
pulley.

17. Install the exhaust deflector so it deflects the
engine exhaust to the right.

IMPORTANT: Before operating the snowblower,
review and follow the
recommendations outlined in the
Adjustments and Maintenance
sections of this manual.



CHUTE CRANK ~mrnall

MOUNTING %

BRACKET CHUTE GUIDES *
| SNOWBLOWER é»/
; MOUNTING BOLT T
FIGURE 14 )
MAINTENANCE
Grease the discharge chute crank pivot points,chute A

Remove the snowblower from tractor following

guides and the chute base ring daily to keep the crank the procedure outlined at the end of this manual.

turning freely.

2. Wash off any salt deposit which may have dried
on the auger and chute. Paint or cover exposed
metal with a light coat of oil.

Once a month during season or every 25 operating
hours, lubricate the auger drive chain with Heavy Duty
Chain and Cable Lubricant.

3. Service the snowblower following lubrication in-
structions above. Qil the auger drive chain thor-

oughly using Chain and Cable Lubricant to pre-
. vent rust from forming.

' The Angle Drive Gear Box Requires no maintenance.

‘ : ,‘ At the end of the snow season, the following steps are

recommended 4. Store snowblower in a dry place.

. o " REMOVING THE SNOWBLOWER

1. Rause the snowblower to the transport posmon 5. Remove the snowblower mounting bolts and back

the tractor away from the snowblower.

2. Lift the idler pulley and remove the belt from the
i snowblower pulley. : ‘ 6. Remove the clevis pins and mounting bracket.

8 Lower the snowblower to tfhe ground.. 7. Remove the mounting bar. See figure 8.
- 4 Removeﬂ\esnowblowerliﬂarmfromttwtractor v . . -
"‘. kﬁb’v’c._ A < S 5

¢




NOTES

~

S







-

REF.

OCONNOODWN - -

HOUSING, CHUTE CONTROL AND LIFT ASSEMBLY
DESCRIPTION

3

HOUSING - auger 38" (965 mm) (G2600) ........
HOUSING - auger 48" (1220 mm) (G2505)
SHOE - 8Kik oo v i vamse s e s insn e ame
BOLT -3/8"-16x 1" carriage
WASHER-3/8"flat . . ......
LOCK WASHER - 3/8"
B Ll S e e
BLADE - snowblower 38" (965 LGB0 oo s i s it e b s L BB S i 5 BB
BLADE - snowblower 48" (1220 mm) UGZBOBY <o ity it ol vivring Eort s b st s o wbes e
BOLT ~ 6/16718 CAMBGE i cio vriins Vo VB w8 v st & oo st i e 5 o S UAR
LOCK WASHER=B/TE" st tisin b i re i s o 2 PR SHEHHPE S UAR
NUT B8 ene oo, i oo, S A SR B W S LN Sy P Y UAR
CHUTE

....................................
...........................................
.............................................
......................................................

.....................................................

- bbb AN

------------------------------------------------------------------------

.............................................................

........................................................

Ll - P R O e ) e e S
BOLY <3/ 8" 108 3/ Bamisn® . e vosusiniig wis s Gobie s o i -Vl s oo Pt
WASHER - dished 25/64” x 1 0.D
WINGNUT - deflector locking
BRACKET - chute hold down
COIL - chute control
ROD - chute control

.................................................

.....................................................
......................................................
.............................................................

.............................................................

PIN-cotter 1/8" x.2/8 " (Spacial hardness) .o woar s iasn e o
SHIELD = ERNaIR i i i e R g e P P e e e e

AR - e ) e e T s S R S s

NUT - 818 lock. sum e e T oh e e g s s S e
BRACKET ~adaptor, It lever: i it i e o i s s s e s £ s s tae e i
BOLT -5/16" X 3/4" heX. 750 ae i oo i i s B s s it P
WASHER -21/32x 15/16” 0.D. i o v e vie s wins s on s s osn e e oime et e n s e
WASHER =~ 123/ 16" X 218 0. D G o e v R s 8 6 s ¥ onde i e e s i i e e it

- ek NN A N b RON) b b A b ok ek =k ed CWINI NI N QO N b

-17 -

R T e T T,






JACK SHAFT ASSEMBLY
REF.  DESCRIPTION

FLANGETTE - IDBOUNG ¢ s v st s o w06k 05514058 5481 15 50 50 K e e w5
BEARING i« aiie i gon viin s o
COLLAR-locking .................... ...
BOLT -5/16"- 18 x 3/4" carriage
LOCK WASHER -5/16"
NUT - 5/16'"-18 hex

......................................................
----------------------------------------
..................................................
..........................................................
..............................................................

.......................................................

PULLEY - 4" (102mm) 0.D.
PIN - spirol 1/4" x 1-1/2”
10 SHAFT - drive (G2500)
10 SHAFT -drive (G2505) ...............ccvevneinessinsi
1" CHAIN - auger drive, 75 pitches #40 roller chain .............................. "

LINK - connecting #40

LINK - roller #40
12 LINK-offset #80 .. ... ... i
13 SHIELD - shaft (G2500)
13 SHIELD - shaft (G2505)

......................................................

OCONOOTAWN =

.........................................................

...........................................................

..........................................................

...............................................................

...........................................................

- ed d ek e ok d ek s =S DR RAN2NM

...........................................................

AUGER ASSEMBLY
REF. DESCRIPTION

AUGER ASSEMBLY -38" (965 mm) (G2500) ... ....covrureeeeee
AUGER ASSEMBLY <48 (1220 1M} UG2508) s vvuiv v nics e wimin v s win s i s in s .60 ¥ S v
SLEEVE = bearing s s i aiii oris s S5 tassin v v m s wiaca wd soain s et s g B e o et et i 8 e 4
BEARING - @Uger < o a st s a5 0 vin el o wmmia e e o w8 e e ris 5t
SHAFRT < 8tUD .« e o T i v s s s sn o uain, wisl o s w i s e s 8 e A R s s
WASHER~BI8 " X 8/0 " Ol it o i i e i e e S i ¥ S 0 K o o e ae i UA
BOLT-3/87-16x3/4" hex........ o et e A e R R SR R e e e
LOCK WASHER =3/8" ¢ s i o it i ek a5 500 a0 6 0 0 s 2 ik s i e S nt s

NONEWN = -

-19 -

e}
3

3

NNIDTNONON - -






S S e e
MOUNTING BRACKET, COUPLING, BELT, PULLEY AND IDLER
@ REF. DESCRIPTION
1 BROACKET ~tnoUmting BrtlTene BN & o nuite dus s s s nms o i i s s b o5 s 5as w0
2 PIN SCIGVIS™ 7t vruny ruomns s 5o it 51005 REtarh it § a2 s eriiie sl el T & Brap i o' Sl
3 PIN - GOt Ml PN et e e
4 B = T OUINNRNGD !5 e i wink i, m o i i B i i s e P i s i ki Binti ke b
5 BOLT<OUB "% 80 "0 . 5 b o i n v i et b s e R e 6 e 6 A et
6 BT <3/ 8 NOCKTIAROEU BB 5500 i vt o e i i S ik g b, s eni o i
7 BUSHING S DIVO s ittt 0 s i s W b 55 o di e hal e sharirsiibails S5 viat o
8 BOLT &M el s s T e e e e oy s e o ke
9 LOCKWASHER 112" | o st i 1000 6 < o i s s 60 i I PRI e e
10 GOURLING =SB0 5 weiians e G r 2 s oo i Vg biics, Wi St A b Rl s
1 COUPLING =Rayd i vt 0 st de s b o pes S s WDt ot S s e i p e i
12 SCREW -Satbi 10 18 3B " b 1 i s e s o s v d il P SR A0 S i Bk W
13 DISIS~ COUBING 7558 v.animnritn e s i s o i 31w S sl T i i i s o 3
14 BOL e 500" X0l 8N vt i s s b Wi s et i s e s iioe s
15 WASHER=6/16" flatl ot i s it et e e
16 T B e e e e e e o e e
17 ARM lidierscan s dumt st —uome it gea s ts o e el st v e s o S amai S o
18 NUT = 3/8 " 0K St i ens e s T e i s i ol e g S o e o S
19 B B N G O T i s s s s o e e ¥ e s e e e
20 WASHER = 7116 % 1-1/8" 0.0 318 itk vt v s it s e p s o
21 BOLY =3B sl o firy s mr s et e e e et e e
22 PULLEY ~idler e b s o rse s s s i e e i i i
23 BOLT-3/8 "mil-1/2 el e o vn s iaeison mn i cenn sl e e
24 WASHER:-3/8" flat: ey dibssssfo S hotoa b S w000 SRl b T g T S
25 SPRING - idler pommme ol Btmtamn o e il Sl s i e e T
26 BELT -idrive s iamnt o o e s e e e el e o s TS
. 27 BOX = gear s e e e e B e e e e
28 PULLEY ~«riverd- 1720 (1 TAmm. 2n. s e s e e e Bl il Sy o
29 KEY -woodmalfi8 (16" x T-l/a" a3 e R
i
; GEAR BOX
1 REF. DESCRIPTION
| 1 GEAR BOX . Fhtuis it o inine s it i e S
[ 2 HOUSING - gar DX o s 4 S o e o Vi e B T st o e
| 3 GEAR ~bevel oy any i lntion siewabr s ol s e
1‘ 4 SHAFT s input sorsipeiintiosimlnnta s mndinns made R f 5 i
3 5 SHAFT -output.............. e A A S I e A s
A 6 COVER ~end avietimsy iie Ul il bt b i T o e
je 7 GASKET »cover gietviv i vty vovs O T e e R e e s
. 8 - BEARING-ball .,.,....... ¥ S i T et e s S T
= 9 BEARING -bell girincr v om0 Tl o VAR S U A A A R
RING - snap ittt prst S o R o f TT0L T SR e e A
RING-snap ....... A AR R e S R R TR e e
SEAL«oll ieanbms i iions o i Lrii Sl L, S T R R
A S KET - cap B i iy B o o e T Lt P v T ot e e Rk S
SCREW=-No. ¥0-24% 1/2” salf-1ap ot it i St ca s ik v i
CAP AND SEAL ASSEMBLY -8nd v i i v Tt v v s s o A e e
SEAL = ol e e e e R e T S i
E SCREW -1/4 - 20X 7/8" 08X 5ttt g ity e S e e L

3

Nt ot e B2 bt W a N RRARCAN= a2 NNNO0 =N —

3

&-.\_l.b—-a—n-n_.w-u.a_n.aw_n_n



UBOTA!

25 ROTATING AUGER

T ¥0 Avowo savems vy,
| RESP MANDS OUT OF AUGER AND DISCHARGE
T CNUTE WHRE ENOINE I8 RUNNING

K




REF.

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

DESCRIPTION

TAB - spring holder
DEFLECTOR - exhaust
CLAMP - exhaust deflector

DECAL - Warning
DECAL - “Kubota”
DECAL - "“G2500"
DECAL - ““G2505"

DECALS AND ACCESSORIES

..............................................................
...........................................................
.......................................................
...............................................................

..............................................................
...............................................................

...............................................................

................................................

3

wh "k wd wd wh wh wh e



TRACTOR CORPORATION
550 W. ARTESIA BLVD., P.0. BOX 7020, COMPTON, CALIFORNIA 90224

" PRINTED IN US.A. Ly -



